GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2718
ANSWERED ON 07/08/2024

INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS UNDER PM SURYA GHAR MUFT BIJLI
YOJANA

2718. SHRI TRIVENDRA SINGH RAWAT
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the PM Surya Ghar Muft Bijlee Yojana is being implemented in all the States of the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is aware of the fact that many households do not have pucca roof ;
(c) whether the owners of the said households are likely to get the benefit of the said yojana if they install solar panels in their courtyard or fields;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) The PM Surya Ghar: Muft Bijli Yojana is being implemented across all the States/UTs of the country with an objective of installing rooftop solar plants in one crore households. The scheme has a financial outlay of Rs 75,021 crore.

(b) to (e) As per the provisions of the scheme approved by the Government, the eligible residential rooftop solar plant is required to be installed only on a roof/terrace/balcony or on top of elevated structures.
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